
Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and Below (Month of Sept 2024) 
Outside GeM Tender Results 

S. 

No. 

Group File 

No. 

PO Date PO Title Mode of 

Tender 

PO Value in 

INR 

Successful Bidder Name 

1 MBT 27640 18.09.2024 Comprehensive AMC for 100 

KVA & 20 KVA UPS Systems 

for one year at NIOT, ACOSTI, 

Port Blair 

ST 342548.00 M/s. Vertiv Energy Pvt. Ltd. 

2 MBT 27680 20.09.2024 Non-Comprehensive AMC of 

Millipore water purification 

system for three years at 

ACOSTI, Port Blair 

ST 208230.00 M/s. Merit Enterprises 

3 DSM 25602 09-09-2024 Fabrication and Supply of  6mm 

Thick SS316 Flat Stiffeners 

RC 258656.00 M/s. Global Engineers 

4 OE 28523 16-09-2024 Primary Lithium Batteries ST 2345840.00 M/s. Province power systems 

5 MBT 27700 30.09.2024 Heavy and trace metal analysis 

in seawater sediment tissues and 

algal biomass for 2024 to 2026 

OTSB 825000.00 M/s. Glens Innovations Labs Pvt. Ltd. 

6 CEE 90106 23.09.2024 Fresh Archive/ Fresh Tasking 

September 2024 

OTSB 153000.00 M/s. Excel Geomatics Pvt. Ltd. 



Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and Below (Month of Sept 2024) 

GeM- Tender Results 

7 MBT  27724 

02-09-2024  Procurement of Automatic 

Transfer Switch 

GeM 66080.00 Greensys Infotech LLP 

8 MSS 20221 

09-09-2024 

Power Amplifier Module 

GeM 425400.00 Electronic enterprises india private 

limited 

9 OE 22420 

09-09-2024 

Underwater Miniature 

Connector and Cables 

GeM 1452817.00 Pan India consultants private limited 

10 EFW 24413 

10-09-2024 
Fatigue testing of HDPE 

Specimen 

GeM 488520.00 TII techno testing services private limited 

11 MBT  27693 

10-09-2024  Procurement and Insulation of  

RFID pit tag, Tag Injector and 

Scanner for the Marine finfish 

hatchery of ACOSTI, NIOT, 

Port Blair 

GeM 296534.00 Das and kumars 

12 S&GH 100025 

20-09-2024 

2KVA UPS with battery for 

workstation 

GeM 120000.00 Atharva tech minds private limited 

13 MBT  27659 27-09-2024  Procurement of FRP Tanks GeM 1278000.00 ARP industries 

14 OE 22422 27-09-2024 Laptop for Glider GeM 58151.00 Fineset contractor 

15 MBT  27718 

30-09-2024  Procurement of Phytoplankton 

Net for the study of Sea water 

quality monitoring and 

Environmental Impact 

Assessment for ACOSTI, Port 

Blair 

GeM 99120.00 Ayswarya Engineering works 

 


